Description

Radial tyre with cross-country tread pattern. Tyre design provides reliable ground grip, self-cleaning capability and improved environmental

performance.

TR-302 540/70R24 (21.3R24) 140

Operating conditions: off-road, stubble field, dirt roads, hard surface roads. Recommended use: traction wheels of tractors and agricultural

machines.

Specification

Rim diameter, inch

Tyre size

Max. load, kilogramforce
Maximum load pressure, kPa
Load index

Tube

Valve type

Recommended rim

Overall diameter, mm
Section width, mm, not more

Static radius,mm

Max. speed,km/h (Speed rating)

Reviews (0)

24
21.3R24
2500
160

140
18.4-24
TK
DW18
1400
540

640

30 (A6)
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