

TR-302 540/70R24 (21.3R24) 140



Description

Radial tyre with cross-country tread pattern. Tyre design provides reliable ground grip, self-cleaning capability and improved environmental performance.

Operating conditions: off-road, stubble field, dirt roads, hard surface roads. Recommended use: traction wheels of tractors and agricultural machines.

Specification

Rim diameter, inch	24
Tyre size	21.3R24
Max. load, kilogramforce	2500
Maximum load pressure, kPa	160
Load index	140
Tube	18.4-24
Valve type	TK
Recommended rim	DW18
Overall diameter, mm	1400
Section width, mm, not more	540
Static radius, mm	640
Max. speed, km/h (Speed rating)	30 (A6)

Reviews (0)